
Chapter 
Total 
Hours 

Hrs per 
Member

Acacia 61 4,958
Alpha Gamma Rho 88 
Alpha Kappa Lambda 14
Alpha Tau Omega 114 

31 

FRATERNITY TOTALS 1,654

Phi Kappa Theta 16 
Pi Kappa Alpha 104 
Pi Kappa Phi 53 
Sigma Alpha Epsilon 69 

58 
Sigma Phi Epsilon 81 
Sigma Tau Gamma 39 
Tau Kappa Epsilon 71 
Theta Xi 61 
Triangle 12

Beta Theta Pi 101 
Delta Chi 75 

Delta Sigma Phi 97 
Delta Upsilon 113 
FarmHouse 77 
Kappa Sigma 35 
Lambda Chi Alpha 101 
Phi Beta Sigma 7 
Phi Delta Theta 93 
Phi Gamma Delta 83 
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Beta Sigma Psi

Sigma Chi

Total 
# 

645
81.3
7.3

 579
1,871

41.4
16.4

150 
1,538

4.8
15.2

1,779 23.7

2,099 21.6

Service 
Hours

3,360 
1,247

29.7
16.2

NR 
792

NR
7.8

292 
1,200

47.7
12.9

29,392 21.7

913 11.0

129 8.1
1,437 13.8

531

 2,348

10.0
34.5

297 
383

5.1
4.7

408 
1,313

10.5
18.5

968 
155

15.9
12.9

29,392 hours is worth about $551,115.52 based on the Independent Sector's estimate 
of the average value of a volunteer hour ($23.56 in 2015)

20.7% of K-State undergraduates (3,900 of 18,845) are affiliated with a fraternity/sorority 
17.0% of undergraduate men (1,654 of 9,701) are affiliated with a fraternity

* Denotes a colony or newly re-established chapter  |  Beta Upsilon Chi joined  Feb. 2017 
NR denotes the chapter did not report any hours
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