## INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL SERVICE REPORT | 2016

		Service Hours	
Chapter	Total #	Total Hours	Hrs per Member
Acacia	61	4,958	81.3
Alpha Gamma Rho	88	645	7.3
Alpha Kappa Lambda	14	579	41.4
Alpha Tau Omega	114	1,871	16.4
Beta Sigma Psi	31	150	4.8
Beta Theta Pi	101	1,538	15.2
Delta Chi	75	1,779	23.7
Delta Sigma Phi	97	2,099	21.6
Delta Upsilon	113	3,360	29.7
FarmHouse	77	1,247	16.2
Kappa Sigma	35	NR	NR
Lambda Chi Alpha	101	792	7.8
Phi Beta Sigma	7	292	47.7
Phi Delta Theta	93	1,200	12.9
Phi Gamma Delta	83	913	11.0
Phi Kappa Theta	16	129	8.1
Pi Kappa Alpha	104	1,437	13.8
Pi Kappa Phi	53	531	10.0
Sigma Alpha Epsilon	69	2,348	34.5
Sigma Chi	58	297	5.1
Sigma Phi Epsilon	81	383	4.7
Sigma Tau Gamma	39	408	10.5
Tau Kappa Epsilon	71	1,313	18.5
Theta Xi	61	968	15.9
Triangle	12	155	12.9
FRATERNITY TOTALS	1,654	29,392	21.7

29,392 hours is worth about \$551,115.52 based on the Independent Sector's estimate of the average value of a volunteer hour (\$23.56 in 2015)

<sup>20.7%</sup> of K-State undergraduates (3,900 of 18,845) are affiliated with a fraternity/sorority 17.0% of undergraduate men (1,654 of 9,701) are affiliated with a fraternity

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes a colony or newly re-established chapter | Beta Upsilon Chi joined Feb. 2017 NR denotes the chapter did not report any hours